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9.—Domestic Exports from Canada to AU Countries, to Britain and to the United 
States, by Section and Commodity, 1965 and 1966—concluded 

Section and Commodity 

Fabricated Materials, Inedible—concl. 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible... 

End Products, Inedible 
Engines and turbines, general purpose.... 
Electric generators and motors 
Other general-purpose industrial machin 

ery 
Materials handling machinery and equip

ment 
DriUing, excavating, mining macliinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Woodworking machinery and equipment 
Construction machinery and equipment. 
Plastics industry machinery and equip

ment 
Pulp and paper industries machinery.... 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing ma

chinery 
Combine reaper-threshers and parts 
Other haying and harvesting machinery. 
Other agricultural machinery and equip, 

ment 
Tractors 
Railway and street railway rolling-stock 
Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines and parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Ships and boats 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other vehicles 
Rubber tires and tubes 
Television and radio sets and pliono-

graphs 
Other communication and related equip

ment 
Heating and refrigeration equipment.... 
Cooking equipment for food 
Electric lighting and distribution equip

ment 
Navigation equipment and parts 
Other measuring, controlling, laboratory, 

medical and optical equipment 
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery.... 
Office machines and equipment 
Other equipment and tools 
Apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Toys, games, sporting, recreation equip

ment 
Other personal and household goods 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products. 
Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic sup

plies 
Printed matter 
Photographic goods 
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance.... 
Containers and closures 
Prefabricated buildings and structures.. 
Other end products 

All Countries 

1965 1966 

Special Transactions—Trade 
Shipments valued at less than tlOO each. 
Other special transactions—trade 

Totals, Eiports. 

t'OOO 

15,492 
14,132 

1,300,145 
5,880 
8,834 

26,573 

21,342 
24,193 
12,571 
11,760 
9,678 

11,829 
8,413 
19,397 

22,618 
85,657 
30,469 

10,971 
12,218 
7,586 

148,643 
34,530 
44,358 
128,444 
17,712 
105,266 
48,521 
53,250 
3,151 
7,470 

8,312 

62,457 
16,614 
3,994 

24.270 
49,922 

19,860 
8,738 
32,288 
19,196 
23,937 
4,902 

9,661 
13,924 
12,643 

1,992 
10,629 
8,963 

11,369 
7,791 
9,399 

17,952 

23,512 
16,024 
7,488 

8,525,078 

t'OOO 

16,188 
14,073 

2,110,321 
9,959 
8,783 

37,769 

31,682 
24,633 
17,863 
13,827 
17,495 

14,744 
9,293 
23,620 

29,512 
88,235 
33,222 

14,669 
16,859 
6,184 

429,624 
173,257 
137,867 
252,858 
21,713 
19,440 
72,658 
118,090 
4,860 
9,682 

20,363 

80,097 
16,823 
3,498 

32,066 
63,290 

25,854 
7,037 

37,870 
24,332 
28,902 
4,671 

10,008 
16,143 
16,347 

2,322 
11,923 
9,517 
32,198 
8,387 
16,137 
13,153 

25,316 
16,239 
9,078 

10,070,627 

Britain 

1965 

t'OOO 

1,408 

47,(93 
211 
667 

1,246 

232 
447 

1,048 
810 
326 

611 
737 

1,939 

243 
1,351 

43 

203 
195 

1 

1,197 
71 

,851 
,230 

667 
467 
28 
45 

149 

1,452 
4,982 
2,590 

1,923 
171 

1,858 
1,071 
1,457 
2,784 
3,399 
317 

1,130 
2,776 
404 

106 
702 
596 
870 
305 
258 

1,951 

487 
458 
29 

1,174,300 

t'OOO 

714 

50,058 
120 
423 

2,250 

252 
651 

1,009 
1,105 
273 

788 
817 

2,222 

182 
941 
45 

235 
114 

877 
137 
381 

1,411 
1,649 
335 

1,140 
594 
4 

188 

1,327 
4,100 
1,781 

2,001 

2,664 
1,329 
5,008 
4,264 
3,764 
408 

1,169 
3,311 
643 

96 
945 
673 
787 
335 
184 

2,315 

554 
453 
101 

1,122,574 

United States 

1965 

t'OOO 

15,492 

847,472 
2,331 
1,876 

15,093 

16,795 
9,224 
7,952 
4,762 
7,089 

10,677 
4,238 
11,795 

21,273 
73,693 
28,948 

10,114 
10,939 
1,330 

66,216 
24,353 
41,979 
98,703 
10,988 
81,374 
37,849 
44,728 
3,038 
2,444 

6,595 

41,916 
7,262 
708 

10,647 
29,858 

11,436 
1,656 
10,610 
8,647 
10,145 
3,597 

5,468 
3,577 
1,488 

796 
7,971 
6,247 
7,534 
4,139 
5,701 
12,684 

18,307 
12,682 
5,725 

4,840,450 

t'OOO 

16,188 
7,222 

1,625,975 
5,408 
3,993 

21,379 

25,779 
14,126 
12,719 
5,410 
12,564 

13,294 
6,172 
14,787 

28,303 
82,650 
31,117 

13,877 
15,675 
1,668 

346,378 
146,477 
134,387 
213,683 
14,101 
5,419 
57,514 
104,080 
4,773 
4,687 

19,240 

63,721 
8,250 
672 

15,287 
44,981 

14,588 
1,164 
14,176 
12,040 
13,709 
3,446 

6,325 
5,038 
1,925 

342 
8,776 
5,109 
26,755 
5,006 
7,284 
7,718 

19,962 
12,849 
7,112 

(,027,722 

'Less than (500. 


