9.—Domestic Exports from Canada to All Countries, to Britain and to the United States, by Section and Commodity, 1965 and 1966—concluded

Section and Commodity	All Countries		Britain		United States	
	1965	1966	1965	1966	1965	1966
Fabricated Materials, Inedible—concl.	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$,000	\$'000	\$'000
ElectricityOther fabricated materials, inedible	15,492 14,132	16,188 14,073	1,408	714	15,492 6,626	16,180 7,22
End Products, Inedible	1,300,145	2,119,324	47,693	56,058	847,472	1,625,97
Electric generators and motors	5,880 8,834	9,959 8,783	211 657	120 423	2,331 1,876	5,400 3,990
Other general-purpose industrial machin- ery Materials handling machinery and equip-	26,573	37,769	1,246	2,250	15,093	21,37
ment	21,342	31,682	232	252	16,795	25,77
Drilling, excavating, mining machinery.	24,193 12,571	24,633 17,863	1,048	651 1,009	9,224 7,952	14,126 12,719
Metalworking machinery Woodworking machinery and equipment	12,571 11,760	13.827	810	1,105	4,762	5,410
Construction machinery and equipment. Plastics industry machinery and equip-	9,678	17,495	326	273	7,089	12,56
ment Pulp and paper industries machinery	11,829 8,413	14,744 9,293	611 737	788 817	10,677 4,238	13,29 6,17
Other special industry machinery Soil preparation, seeding, fertilizing ma-	19,397	23,620	1,939	2,222	11,795	14,78
chinery Combine reaper-threshers and parts	22,618 85,657	29,512	243 1,351	182 941	21,273	28,30
Other haying and harvesting machinery. Other agricultural machinery and equip-	30,469	88,235 33,222	43	45	73,693 28,948	82,650 31,11
ment	10,971	14,669	203	235	10,114	13,87
Tractors	12,216 7,586	16,859 6,184	195	114	10,939 1,330	15,67 1,66
Passenger automobiles and chassis	7,586 148,643	420 624	1,197	877	66,216	346,37
Other motor vehicles	34,530 44,358 128,444 17,712	173,257 137,857 252,858 21,713	71	137	24,353	146,47
Motor vehicle engines and parts Motor vehicle parts, except engines	198 444	252 858	588 1,851	381 1,411	41,979 98,703	134,38 213,68
Ships and boats	17,712	21,713	1,230	1,649	10,988	14,10
Aircraft, complete with engines	105,266	19,440	-	335	81,374	5,41
Aircraft engines and parts	48,521	72,658	667	1,140	37,849	57,51
Aircraft parts, except engines Other vehicles	53,250 3,151	118,090 4,860	467 28	594 4	44,728 3,038	104,08 4,77
Rubber tires and tubes	7,470	9,682	45	68	2,444	4,68
Television and radio sets and phono-		WILDOWS OF A	400000		100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
graphs Other communication and related equip-	8,312	20,363	149	188	6,595	19,240
ment Heating and refrigeration equipment	62,457 16,614	80,097 16,823	1,452 4,982	1,327 4,100	41,916	63,72 8,25
Cooking equipment for food Electric lighting and distribution equip-	3,994	3,498	2,590	1,781	7,262 708	672
ment	24,270	32,066	1,923	2,001	10,647	15,28
Navigation equipment and parts Other measuring, controlling, laboratory,	49,922	63,290	171	846	29,858	44,98
medical and optical equipment	19,860	25,854	1,858	2,664	11,436	14,588
Hand tools and miscellaneous cutlery	8,738	7,037	1,071	1,329	1,656	1,16
Office machines and equipment	32,288 19,196	37,870 24,332	1,457	5,008	10,610	14,17
Other equipment and tools	23,937	28,902	2,784 3,399	4,264 3,764	8,647 10,145	12,040 13,709
Footwear	4,902	4,671	317	408	3,597	3,446
Toys, games, sporting, recreation equip-	0.004	10.000		2 222		
ment Other personal and household goods	9,661 13,924	10,008 16,143	1,130 2,776	1,169	5,458	6,323
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products. Medical, ophthalmic, orthopaedic sup-	12,643	16,347	404	3,311 643	3,577 1,488	5,038 1,925
plies	1,992	2,322	106	96	796	342
Printed matter. Photographic goods	10,629	11,923	702 596	945	7,971	8,776
Firearms, ammunition and ordnance	8,963	9,517	870	573 787	5,247 7,534	5,109 26,758
Containers and closures	11,369 7,791	32,198 8,387	305	335	4,139	5,006
Prefabricated buildings and structures Other end products	9,399 17,952	16,137 13,153	258 1,951	184 2,315	5,701 12,684	5,006 7,284 7,718
Special Transactions—Trade	23,512	95 216	487	254	19 207	
Shipments valued at less than \$100 each. Other special transactions—trade	16,024 7,488	25,316 16,239 9,078	458 29	554 453 101	18,307 12,582 5,725	19,962 12,849 7,112
Totals, Exports		10,070,627	1,174,309	1,122,574	4,840,456	6,027,722

Less than \$500.